following table presents the carrying value of loans that are past due but not classified as impaired because they are
either less than 90 days past due, or fully secured and collection efforts are reasonably expected to result in
repayment, or restoring it to a current status in accordance with the Bank’s policy.

As at

January 31, 2010 October 31, 2009
91 days 91 days

($ millions) 31-60 days 61-90 days and greater Total 31-60 days 61-90 days and greater Total

Residential mortgages $ 1,353 $ 530 $ 284 $ 2,167 $ 1,173 $ 463 $ 302 $ 1,938
Personal and credit cards 468 231 67 766 429 220 61 710
Business and government 331 95 135 561 342 201 168 711
Total $ 2,152 $ 856 $ 486 $ 3,494 $ 1,944 $ 884 $ 531 $ 3,359

(1) Loans past due 30 days or less are not presented in this analysis as they are not administratively considered past due.

Interest rate sensitivity
Based on the Bank’s interest rate positions, the following table shows the pro-forma after-tax impact on the Bank’s net
income over the next twelve months and economic value of shareholders’ equity of an immediate and sustained 100
and 200 basis point (bp) increase and decrease in interest rates across major currencies as defined by the Bank.

As at
January 31, 2010 October 31, 2009 January 31, 2009

Net income Economic value of equity
Economic Economic

Canadian Other Canadian Other Net value Net value
($ millions) dollar currencies Total dollar currencies Total income of equity income of equity

100 bp increase $ 110 $ 70 $ 180 $ (9) $ (230) $ (239) $ 150 $ (188) $ 145 $ (109)
100 bp decrease (92) (73) (165) (16) 284 268 (178) 172 (113) 107
200 bp increase $ 202 $ 137 $ 339 $ (85) $ (446) $ (531) $ 306 $ (349) $ 289 $ (203)
200 bp decrease (193) (182) (375) (10) 587 577 (400) 555 (250) 289

Non-trading foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk of loss due to changes in
spot and forward rates, and the volatility of currency
exchange rates.

As at January 31, 2010, a one per cent increase
(decrease) in the Canadian dollar against all currencies
in which the Bank operates decreases (increases) the
Bank’s before-tax annual earnings by approximately
$36 million (October 31, 2009 – $32 million; January 31,
2009 – $37 million) in the absence of hedging activity,
primarily from exposure to U.S. dollars. A similar change
in the Canadian dollar as at January 31, 2010, would